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MAINTAIN 
EXISYING WALL

SCREEN WALL
WITH 18" MAX
RETAINAGE

16.50

17.00
17.50

17.65 16
17

FP = 5018.10
FF = 5018.60

SCREEN WALL
WITH 18" MAX
RETAINAGE

RETENTION POND

BOTTOM = 5016.25
TOP = 5017.50

VOLUME = 376 CF

EXISTING SIDEWALK

LOT
OUTFALL = 5017.50

BUILD 18' DRIVEWAY
PER COA STD DWG 2425

LOT
OUTFALL = 5017.30

INSTALL GUTTER SYSTEM
TO DIRECT ALL HOUSE FLOW
TO THE STREET

18.05

18

18.05
17

16
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VOLUME = 276 CF
BOTTOM = 5016.05
TOP = 5017.30
RETENTION POND

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION

XXXX

XXXX

1. ALL SPOT ELEVATIONS REPRESENT FLOWLINE ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL SLOPES SHALL BE 3:1 MAX. AND GRAVEL OR NATIVE SEEDING
PRIOR TO CO.

3. ANY PERIMETER WALLS MUST BE PERMITED SEPARATELY.
ALL RETAINING WALL DESIGN SHALL BE BY OTHERS.

4. SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY COMMUNITY SCIENCES CORPORATION USING NAVD
DATUM 1988.

EXISTING CONTOUR

EXISTING INDEX CONTOUR

PROPOSED INDEX CONTOUR

PROPOSED CONTOUR

XXXX

XXXX

BOUNDARY

ADJACENT BOUNDARY

1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A TOPSOIL DISTURBANCE PERMIT
PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING RUN-OFF ON SITE DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING ALL SEDIMENT THAT GETS INTO
EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY.

4. REPAIR OF DAMAGED FACILITIES AND CLEANUP OF SEDIMENT ACCUMULATIONS ON
ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND IN PUBLIC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR.

5. ALL EXPOSED EARTH SURFACES MUST BE PROTECTED FROM WIND AND WATER
EROSION PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF ANY PROJECT.

EXISTING EDGE OF ROAD

LOT 8, BLOCK B, UNIT 10 ALAMOSA ADDITION

I DAVID SOULE, HAVE PERSONALLY INSPECTED THE PROPERTY ON 4-05-18.  NO
EARTHWORK HAS BEEN PERFORMED AND THE SITE IS CONSISTENT WITH THE TOPO
SHOWN.

DAVID SOULE P.E. #14522                               DATE

PROPOSED GRAVEL DRIVEWAY

PROPOSED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO  COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

PROPOSED SCREEN WALL

PROPOSED GUTTER SYSTEM

9/18/19

050

88

18181

BASIN DIVIDE

5017.40
5015.90
397 CF

5017.60
5016.10
486 CF

Weighted E Method

100-Year, 6-hr. 24-Hour
Basin Area Area Treatment A Treatment B Treatment C Treatment D Weighted E Volume Flow Volume

(sf) (acres) % (acres) % (acres) % (acres) % (acres) (ac-ft) (ac-ft) cfs (ac-ft)
Existing 6082.00 0.140 50% 0.0698 50% 0.070 0% 0.000 0% 0.000 0.655 0.008 0.27 0.008

PROP TO REAR 1156.00 0.027 0% 0 29% 0.008 71% 0.019 0% 0.000 1.029 0.002 0.08 0.002
PROP TO STREET 4926.00 0.113 0% 0 19% 0.021 20% 0.023 61% 0.069 1.667 0.016 0.44 0.020

increase -0.07 -0.048326 0.0226 0.06898 0.008 0.176 0.012
Equations:

Weighted E = Ea*Aa + Eb*Ab + Ec*Ac + Ed*Ad / (Total Area)

Volume = Weighted D * Total Area First flush requirement 85.1377 cubic feet

Flow = Qa * Aa + Qb * Ab + Qc * Ac + Qd * Ad

Where for 100-year, 6-hour storm(zone2)
Ea= 0.53 Qa= 1.56
Eb= 0.78 Qb= 2.28
Ec= 1.13 Qc= 3.14
Ed= 2.12 Qd= 4.7

Developed Conditons
   

PEAK FLOW TOTAL FLOW VOLUME PROVIDED  
 EXISITNG(TO REAR) 0.27 CFS 332 CF 0 CF
 PROPOSED(TO REAR) 0.08 CFS 99 CF 0 CF
 PROPOSED(TO FRONT) 0* CFS 870 CF 883 CF
      

* entire basin flow retained   

DRAINAGE NARRATIVE

THIS SITE IS A DEVELOPMENT OF A SITE THAT WAS PREVIOSLY DEVELOPED. THE PROPOSED DRAINAGE SOLUTION SHALL MAINTAIN EXISTING DRAINAGE PATTERNS
AND LIMIT DISCHARGE TO EXISTING. THE SITE CURRENTLY DISCHARGES 0.27 CFS AND 3327 CUBIC FEET OF STORM WATER DURING A 100-YEAR, 24-HOUR EVENT
THE FLOW DRAINS TO THE NORTH EAST CORNER, DISCHARGING TO THE ADJACENT TRACT.  THE PROPOSE DEVELOPMENT WILL DRAIN THE REAR LOT
TO THE HISTORICAL DISCHARGE POINT AND REDUCE THE DISCHARGE TO 0.08 CFS AND 99 CF. THE HOUSE AND FRONT OF LOT WILL DRAIN TOWARDS THE STREET
THE FLOW WILL BE CAPTURED BY TWO PONDS. THESE PONDS WILL RETAIN 883CF, WHICH EXCEEDS THE TOTAL FLOW  OF 870 CF GENERATED 
THE  PONDS ARE 1.50 FEET DEEP. THE SOIL CLASSIFICATION IS BCC BLUE POINT LOAMY FINE SAND  WITH  A INFILTRATION CAPACITY OF 6.0" PER HOUR, THEREFORE TH
POND WILL DRAIN IN 3 HOURS

TURN 1 BLOCK 3" ABOVE GRADE

5. A PAD ELEVATION CERTIFICATION SHALL BE REQURIED PRIOR TO
BUILDING PERMIT
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